In accordance weth

Rulws 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 ut I_ I Q O 2
the Insulvency (Ergland

& Wales) Rulus 2016 anel

e sasoime Notice of statement of affairs

lisolvency Act 1986.

250
AR

Companies House

i

27/05/2020 #314
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details
Company number of(7l0/811|2|0]|3

Company name infull | The Perfect Cellar Ltd

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Craig

surname Povey

I Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Three Brindleyplace

Street | 2nd Floor

Post town Birmingham

County/Region o

Postcode B|1|] |2 J !B l—il—

Country

m Liquidator’'s name @

Full forename(s) Richard © Other liguidator
sumame Toone
I Liquidator’s address @

Building namemumgg‘ 20 Furnival Street

Street ’ London

Post town A[ EC4A 1JQ

County/Region _|

e[ [ | [ [ [ [
Country _|

8 Other liquidator
Use this section to telb us about
anather liquidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

14 05 2 0 20
Statement of affairs

| attach :

[} Statementof affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

0 Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%{1) ofthe Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | . w

N

Signature date ‘b ﬂ1 Wlﬁs‘ E’?EW

0417 Version 1.0



LIQO2

Natice of statement of affairs

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is & query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Csite o ShannOn Dl.lffy

T ORAry pame CVR GIObaI LLP

sxss Three Brindleyplace
2nd Floor

rown Birmingham

[ HYE T |

Postcode

B |1 2|J B

oy

Dx

b il e

0121 794 0600

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure ycu have remembered the

following:

71 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

C1 You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the form.

wportant information

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

@ Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companiesiouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

THiS T IS e PIOWTEATeF o T Ty C D Ames Hnises,

04777 Versich 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
The Perfect Cellar Ltd t/a Sipp Wine

on the 14 May 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ~&£€%—&m_%—'
Sighed 9"223?

Dated ![l - OS’ - Zﬂ'z_a




The Perfect Cellar Ltd t/a Sipp Wine
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 8,762.00 500.00
Furniture & Equipment 400.00 200.00
Stock 18,750.00 7,500.00
Intellectual Property 150,469.00 5,000.00

©13,200.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature a: % Date __ My — O -282¢> .



The Perfect Cellar Ltd t/a Sipp Wine
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 13,200.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 17,655.41
I , 17,655.41
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (4,455.41)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
 (4,455.41)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) L - o NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders {4,455.41)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (4,455.41)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) _ NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (4,455.41)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 667,778.61
Employees 167,185.64
Directors 22,000.00
Banks/Institutions 100.96
S ___857,065.21
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} (861,520.62)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o S (éﬁ 1,%.62_)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 436.72
Share Premium Account 2,463,350.28
o 2,463,787.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,325,307.62)

Signature 9‘% Date = -2

L "




0801 0Z0Z AeN 1T 60°STOZ 1A T0S Sdi 5401 afled

Jneusis
00°000'Z6 Jaduassay ue| 0012
9T t91 75T STMS ‘UOPUGCT 199415 WO § ‘9 JuN X09QNH B/ P11 199]|80 JUBIUBALOD 00HD

Hdb tAA  UOpUOT

#5912 HIMsILD ‘a3essed MmO Aj2ieg 0T '341UdD 553U1Sng MO ABLIeg ‘TT'E JSQWINN 3140 PYT 3N AID ¥dS Ui ouelje}j oddnig 7092
ZS'vL puejal} ‘v ulqng ‘19a41§ mouieg ‘asnoH UOpIoD p11 puejal| 3jdoog 1090
00°0£S'T ‘ MEY TDM ‘uopuoT ‘sppaid s,A8%201 TZ-0T P17 MET [EILBWWOY SUOUUED 0092
00'89/ . NY¥¥ ¥ZI3 ‘UOPUDT 193115 LONINIIS 9T-0T J00|4 PU0I3S P11 £pasny 104D
00ZL 21¥ £T3S ‘UOPUOT ‘PROY YLIOM{BM 9EZ-FZT 'YHON 1004 pJIYL SlJJeH uewey 0042
09104 uleds ‘BRINW e|[IWnf 0ZSOES TT WY ‘Syale) |aQ Bdl) SJejja] suIm e(ouasy £03D
00005 plelsays ezi|3 703D
15°£€5'S aaueld ‘aqny Ins Jeq 00ZOT 'S9.91UDLY, P 91n0Y Ja)||18iy,1 2p UIWBYD § Jayauor uossug augedweyd |ue3 1032
+1°965 aoueld ‘audoq 4ns 3n02107D 0S9TY ‘@8uels el aq nesleyd Juenos ag g |1e3 003D
00°000's€ ’ B . 13MO9 praeq £00Q3
00'000'01 Yauau4 pieg z0ad
1L6Iv'T Z1% 17S ‘y8nojs ‘enuaay weyBunpng 0ZT ‘asnoH ssasdxg HG 10Q2
SOTI09E ¥A8 £TLY ‘@3pugAam ‘Aep Juespeny ‘paeAUINo) JuelpenD 2y) e xojeieq e/1 p11 [2p1Y 0002
00°000°0¢ supjdiH suyd 9022
0000022 181593 e i)
00'09¢ 416 Y123 'Uopuo 18315 PIBYYHWS FZ-£7 "9SNOH PIo4 Sewoy] ‘Joo]d Y4 132140 31€)030Y] JBIYD ¥022
TSV06'T Iuely ‘SAS1H OGBS ‘S10419 Said Sad any /T 3(|0oIN Aley) |1es 3(|02{N Alsey) £000
92425 uieds ‘euo|32Jeg 80080 £CT ‘eAuNn|ele) equLey WOOYIED 2000
Z9°01T'9 Ajel| ‘g edoang ajela {SA) eAOnUER|0IBA 8Z0ST IUILIA 02532UEL] BUjUE) 1030
SZ¥6L'T AjR)) ‘NLIUaJL ‘EZTBE ‘7 HJONOIIA 19p @IA Cju3J] 3|BI20S BUNUE] 0022
0000T'C (1t 4123 ‘Uopuo] ‘anuaAy A1iagqasoy ¢l xogsa1ysug 04D
wN.H\.D_H ElRY| .mNNOn_ IP B||@UB3S0] 0900F .m m__m_mgm_Z ‘A .Lm< 208 ! uysuelg m_0utm< Epusizy ayauelg £049D
TOEET'Y Aley] ‘ND oqped ouejals olues 850ZT ‘0T 1112109 BPEIIS ‘B||IAMP|EA JUoizRl (45 5338153 Ajled oIsog 2080
6E'STO'E uieds ‘euIeABN ‘DIUBYIININ TZSTE ‘TETIOARIN 9)(E) eueip aQ adully sedapog 108D
£5'8PT'E eueds3 ‘glanunin £TEYZ ‘US 01NUID ' VYLD oluno.led sedapog 0082
81°£09 VYT 6NL ‘38pliquo] ‘pecy A3|I0IN 8-7 "JIed Ssaulsng uol T Hun P11 s3ddns WOLY ZOvD
¥SI8T'T V42 Y223 "U0puOT 133115 diysIom ‘a3ed |edidulid T SIIIAIIS I uoZewy T0¥2
00091 d¥t Y13 ‘UopuoT ‘anuaAy A11agasoy 85-25 saydeisy \ydjapy 00v2
¥ SSIPPY awenN Ay

sio)ipas) Auedwo) - g
auIm ddis e/ p17 Jej1a) Pajad ayl
d11 18q0{D HAD



05:tT 0702 ABA ¥T

60'STOT 13A DS SdI

5 j0 7 #deq

s aunieudis
wo.omm‘m NQT 9THY ﬁ..—mw_._ m_u._m_s\,m_._ .vmom E:oE.C._mn_ .mw:OI Xassng >m>>wummv dlely ayl 2012
19°€19°E ueds ‘eag|y ‘soueded ‘60£T0-S3 N/S 'SERUBACN “WHLD 1S e(UoIN B7 0531 101D
8y PeET doueld ‘slied BDOSL '$295A3 sduieYD sap anuaay 93 IpJequo g [Ipual 0042
or°4S S23RIS PAYUN ‘TETS6 VD ‘9501 UeS ‘O00E NS ‘133415 15114 YLION OS2 QAJINDIS 5052
Nh.NOQN >_mu_ .Ocm__mwcou STI0TE .._” lyauelg ofjlued eip ‘_._m euglag BJOJIUIA [VEEIN £0S2
00°8Y 1N9ZTNL ﬁcwv_ ‘Uoo>> yaopped \_umox esajsueds]) ‘a1e1s3 mc_vmh._. eueq gt1 yun S9JiAlBS DUIAN w_n_m:mm £05D
00°009'9 MEE ATD3 ‘UOPUOT 139J1$ PIO 9PT-ZHT “9SNOH (1Y2NYy) (DRRFEELS 2052
08'8L1 AYT 69Y ‘S3WEY | -uo-A3|uaH ‘peoY SABID 9 P11 80,4 Buiweslds T0SD
¥Z'L15'C 3duely ‘uoAe] ul 3udin3||3d OBEGY ‘BIJENOYL ‘T Bje1SOd 3101 {yn3} uuo pucwhey TyYvs 00s2
00'882 479 TNE ‘uolyBug ‘peoy UoIsald GET-GZT ‘@ShoH Wodaja) P11 3N 13%00y Zo4d
08'8vS [4E PTIAY a3suidn 183115 Aajiepy ‘a1e1s3 Buipel] Jojsuiwdn ‘asnoH uosxes T uun P11 N uolpads epiny LAQoyY 104D
00°096 HdZ £¥S ‘Weyeas e ssauisng LUnIads ‘maip asnoyiyadn g P11 ou| npay 00Yd
ON.Nwm_d _mm:tom dEm..mE( Q7L-00%1 .chmhmEd ‘o.__wu:O op SeJ] hmw:._ EpeJRD 9g mt.__:d ﬂQ.Ou
00'002'T 1€ Y23 ‘'Uopuo] 19a.415 ulaise] 1319 0g-9/ 100j4 Yyunog ‘eipajy dnidg ajdey 03pIND 0002
TL ot T 18y3|ag |ned #0d2
96'6TE'E NING ZEdI N|OYNS ‘Spunwip] 1§ AIng ‘peoy UIPWET ‘8SNOH UBISIald 19aUu0) UOISIIB.d e/ p1] dnols Bullayiep uois{Ialg £0d2
or'129'6 Jadoy |od 7042
60712 4t vIN J9ISBYIURIN ‘3IB|d BLIOIIA ssauIsng BINSUIUS 4 10d2
£9°80T'T XX6 £19 ‘UCH0g ‘YLoMUIBH ‘PROY ||IH BUBIS ‘BSNOH |IB|A) [BAOY ‘B13US)) Juawadeue Npa.d 22104132484 00d2

g4€ £95 ‘weyisyloy
95001 ‘mhm>cm_>_ .v_‘_mn_ AIMpPY _mmm X048 Od .mmtm>0umm ssauisng .mco_.um._mn_o ur_wEmmmcmS_ 1g=2d J1d Jueg J2SUIWISaM |BUOIIEN QOND
00°000°52 weyen uie YOIND
00°000'7Z Aeaas zaow £0WD
00'025'tT VHT TN4 ‘uolysug 18311 uoiun ‘asnoH aje|sduy ‘100(4 puodIas eIe{OW ZOWD
09 NH6 TZHA ‘195100 ‘UMOPUIA4 ‘PROY BLOIIA STT 13841 a8essa B/1 P17 S82IAJBS 1955Y TOND
oovere HrS TT3S ‘UOpuoT 132,18 Weyang Sp-T 'SOIPNIS XOA TO'D Iun PIT 3N vonuan 00D
00'00£'ST pueliewy piol Z01D
L8 TPV 530 TTDI X3ss3 ‘Buiyeg ‘pecy Jaaly TOT-T6 ‘SndwAjo (apeu1) puog A1D uopuo] 1072
6b'072'07 0FZ 13 ‘UOpUOT ‘1UIISIID BAD|D S ‘D08 |d ALIRqININ ‘19BRUB $91AIDS INUBASY $I91WEH JBMO] JO Y3noJog uopuo 0012
eueds3

L8 TSy ‘(YD) saeuezZUBKY QOZET U/S ‘JeZeI|Y 9p "ediD-|elISnpul cuodiod ‘INDD'S “ J4alun, sedapogd ucpJlad |3q snser oor
3 $SalIppy awep Aa)

si0yipas) Auedwo) - g
auim ddis /3 p11 Jej|9) Wauad 3yl
. d1 89019 HAD



05:¥1 0707 Ae ¥T

60°STOT "1AA TDS Sdi

S jo £ adey

ainjeudis

LS'648'689 SuneloL sauu3 TL
P68l 309 6MS ‘UOPUOT ‘peOY UoIXLY £-T HJed uolBuiuuay ‘UNo) AINgajues ‘374 dnoun atedsyiom Wawadeurpy 20edsIOM TOMD
00°658 MQZ £58 ‘1015148 ‘PeoY ||amueg T2 P11 AdoD SBWOY L Weljim 00MD
00°000°SZ J3PPNIS JUIDUIA YOAD
00°'000°18T SIAEIID) UBA €0AD
£€'62E9 3j1yD ‘eundip ‘ealenBijeNG 33N 7S ‘W Tt eIy VS BIUID|ES BUIA ZOAD
08'067°T ajuesy ‘uodie] 09LEE Jea8NNaL saqousiA TOAD
89°8ES'E uleds ‘eU0|324eq ‘SIpaUld [2P IQO|IA SELR0GT ‘BIES BT “1'S BSOULIOY||BA RIS esowIoy|eA 00AD
000092 MNO 2919 ‘YSew.y ‘elloN weyduipay 8T |015d J3lemiapun oon2
00006 Jiewuaq “y uadeyuado) ZTTT ‘85 apaelisa|id $/¥ 10114 IsN1L 9012
000002 DMO STLS ‘PI0JEIS “fied ABOJOUYIDL ‘1IN0 UOIJBN ‘ISNOH BJ1e43ua) yeqysed doy 5010
o¥'816 $19 93 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy Suipoy “jled |elISNPU| UOPUOT ‘9/ UN slauez|) doj B/3 3] owawiq 0L
09'FTS'L Az TdS ‘AINGSIIES ‘189415 UUY 1S "OSNOH JIAOPUIM PIT SIUSAT LD SUIM 331y €019
3 s5a4ppy SWEN Aay

ssoypas) Auedwo) - g
aulm ddis /3 p31 Jejja) Papad Iyl
d11 189019 ¥AD



05'¥1 0Z0T ABW 71 070 13A 105 Sd) z4o 1 aded

ainjeudis
LT6°9PT 1000 £76'97T 1000 Atewpig POLUBULINON BISLUBYS SIA| OONH
'S T00°0 we's 000 Aeuipip paomiy Ajjes siy 00VYH
60T 000 060°T 1000 Ateuipip Sepung e sS4 00QH
£L5'Y 1000 £S5y 1000 Areuipip 13pPNIS JUISUWIA I ZOSH
o0y T00°0 000"t T00°0 Aseuipig YI0IPIQ JoARIL JN TOQH
TE0'8T 1000 TEO'8T 1000 Aleulpig 38 UOWIS AW 00TH
€Lee 1000 ELTT 000 Aeuipio UOISED) UOWIS JN £0OH
€77 1000 €Tt 100°¢ Aeuipio hejhog qoy JIN T08H
YotV 1000 YoE'Y 100°0 Aleuipao Jaya|ag uBIUNG pIBYIY JIAL Z08H
£ T00°0 £L2°T 100°0 Aleupio HsMOIpUaZ( 13394 JN £00H
L' To0'0 2L TC00 Aleupip I ENIYM [Ned I 0OMH
S00° T2 1000 SOGTL 1000 Aeupip 13yjag |ned N 008H
052 1000 00ET 1000 Aeuipio Weyels uruen JN Z09H
Z81'SL L000 281'sL 100°0 Aeurpig - 8IeQ UILEN JN Z00H
60T 1000 0601 100°0 Aleuipio pueeA SNoJElN JIN TOWH
L8 T00°0 oTLs TO00 Aeuipig PUBLIRW PIOT AW QMWH
wes 1000 Tve's 000 Aseuipig poomLY Yuay JW TOVH
00’1 [ooo 000'T 000 Aeuipig A9 vernr 00X»H
LT 1000 v9L'T L000 Aseuipio 1013 UBYIBUOT I 00AH
9ET'9 1000 9eT’g 1000 Aseuipigy . 123uassaly uiej ZOWH
EVT'ST 1000 EVISZ 1000 Aleuiplg ey ya1ed I 00YH
6669 1000 666'9 1000 Aeuipio s138poy #8108 uBsUNG IW £OYH
wor 1000 170y [oo'o Aeuipig SUBqoyY praeg JW TOHH
6T'E 1000 061'€ 000 Aleuipiy 1eAnD piaed JN TODH
969 1000 096'9 1000 Atewpig JaMOY piaeq JW 009H
€T 1000 £LT'T 1000 AeuipiQ youau4 plaeq N 004H
081 1000 00B'T 1000 Aeuipio 1335qap ey ay TOMH
060 1000 006 1000 Aseupigy pucqpay Jies3 3y ZOYH
9ps'Y 100°0 9pS'y 1000 Areuipio uosuey raydosuyd N $OUH
¥95°€ 100°0 $95°¢ 1000 AleuIpig : 30D SUYD I 000H
4515 1000 LSK'S 1000 Areuipig sqgmys Agjpeag aw TOSH
765G 1000 765'S T000 Azeupigy uowjes Apuy |es3uan DOSH
dn peje) aieys Jad saJeys anjep
Wy el dn pajed JO ‘oN |eujwopn adAL SSalppy aweN Aay

siapjoyaseys -
auim ddis e/3 p37 Je||aD 18443d YL
d11 1890 YAD



0S¥T 0Z0T ABW p1

0107 13A 105 SdI

730 7 afeg

aunjeudis

0TL9EY Buyero) salug Alewplo ZE
dn pajed aueys Jad saseys anjep
Wy |eyol  dn pajedx JO'ON {EUIWION adAL SSaJpPY aweN Aay

slapjoyaleys - 5
auim ddis /1 p11 184130 19434 YL
d11 18409 YAD



